Tel: (508) 520-4907 Fax: (508) 520 4906

Woton of ffranklin

Planning Board

Due to the growing concerns regarding the COVID-19 virus, we will be conducting a
remote/virtual Planning Board Meeting. In an effort to ensure citizen engagement and
comply with open meeting law regulations, citizens will be able to dial into the meeting using
the provided phone number (Cell phone or Landline Required) OR citizens can participate
by copying the link (Phone, Computer, or Tablet required).

Please click on the link https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82517654322 or call on your phone
at 312-626-6799, meeting # 82517654322.

April 5, 2021

7:00 PM Commencement/General Business

7:05 PM PUBLIC HEARING — Continued Adv. Feb. 8 & Feb. 15, 2021
Site Plan — 27 Forge Parkway Abutter Feb. 5, 2021
Site Plan Modification
TO BE CONTINUED

7:05 PM PUBLIC HEARING- Continued Adv.: Jan. 25 & Feb. 1, 2021
Olam Estates — 900 Washington St Abuts: Jan. 22. 2021
Definitive Subdivision
TO BE CONTINUED

7:10 PM PUBLIC HEARING - Continued
515 West Central Street Adv.: Nov.2 & Nov. 9, 2020
Site Plan Abuts: Nov. 2, 2020

GENERAL BUSINESS:
A: Final Form H: 45 Forge Parkway — YMCA
B: 81-P ANR: Prospect Street
C: Street Acceptance: Brandywine Drive & Charles Drive from Station 0+00 to Station 2+51.71
D: Discussion: Countryside Estates - sidewalk

This agenda is subject to change. Last updated: March 31, 2021
The next meeting of the Planning Board is scheduled for April 26, 2021.


https://www.google.com/url?q=https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82517654322&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1616938352008000&usg=AOvVaw0tGNJqOWTwhnGzePpQeVln

G:\C3DFranklin\F2341\DWG\F2341-BASE.dwg, 3/24/2021 2:10:49 PM

THE BUILDING OFFSETS SHOWN HEREON ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR THE
ESTABLISHMENT OF PROPERTY LINES OR FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF ANY
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION UNLESS SAID CONSTRUCTION IS SHOWN HEREON.

THIS PLAN WAS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE AND PURPOSE FOR
THE PARTY STATED HEREON AND SHALL NOT BE USED BY ANY THIRD
PARTY WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION OF GUERRIERE AND
HALNON, INC.

CONSTRUCTION ON THIS LAND IS SUBJECT TO ANY EASEMENTS,
RIGHTS—OF—-WAY, RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, OR OTHER LIMITATIONS
WHICH MAY BE REVEALED BY AN EXAMINATION OF THE TITLE.

CONTRACTORS (IN ACCORDANCE WITH MASS.G.L. CHAPTER 82 SECTION 40|
AS AMENDED) MUST CONTACT ALL UTILITY COMPANIES BEFORE
EXCAVATING AND DRILLING AND CALL DIGSAFE AT 1(888)DIG—SAFE{7233}.

v

N/F
TOWN OF FRANKLIN
DOC. NO. 365239
CERT. NO. 121954

SHE
SHED

v .
Q‘o :& 3 \\\\
82
On :
/ e \\\ \
/ L7
/
V4
o)
\\ &
\\ /
N s
N ,
Z
60;?: /
A /
h /
S 402.
N R g
s N L CONFIGURATION
- >‘3P\ : D WTH —
‘:-_\_‘ foed CONCRETE PA - 9 y
Ssal0p, ;‘T "W CANOPY COVER KL END oy
=S S52'33'33"w SLAB=403.0 *i:}, ’ — DH, 2>~ g\ 8%
D e T
\h...\ y i N73.57l33lw ) )
\‘i‘.:‘.:_ 51-06 (] >
. == = '
S 4913'14" W 149.23 ‘S ox
FORGE HILL ROAD
{ PUBLIC ~ VARIABLE WIDTH }
NOTE: SEE PLAN 'LIMITED SITE PLAN GRAPHIC SCALE: 1"=50’
MODIFICATION FOR PROPQSED COVERED
PICNIC CRAFT AREA’ PREPARED BY
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BOARD MAY 8, 2018.
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SITE PLAN OF LAND
FORM H :
ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION
(to be executed by developer’s engineer)

Site Plan known as Limited Site Plan Modification for Proposed Covered Picnic Craft Area

I hereby certify that all improvements required for the above referenced site plan

have been completed in all respects in accordance with the Town of Franklin zoning
requirements and the approved plaIlS entiﬂed Limited Site Plan Modification for Proposed Covered Picnic Craft Area
prepared by Guerriere & Halnon, Inc. and dated **April6, 2018  as approved by

the said Planning Board on May 8, 2018 #% Revised thru May 8, 2018

Signed this - Ejl , yday of M‘rch ,20&/

By s Reg. C.E.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Norbif? .88, Marel> 75 202/

On this 227 day of /‘/( arch? 202/ , before me, the
undersigned notary public, personally appeared “Thi¢ Mact)ioren -
(name of engineer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which

were MA L/CU 57 to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding document in my presence.

\ ')- b, "/d’u{./
(Official signature and seal of notary)
Notary Public:

. P
My Commission Expires: A2/, /jé 025

€. AMANDA K. CAVALIERE

Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires

November 14, 2025




QBEH TOWN OF FRANKLIN - SITE OBSERVATION REPORT
v,

IMPROVING COMMUNITIES TOGETHER 45 Forge Hill Road
Report No.: 483174 -4 Date: March 31, 2021 Arrive: 10:15 AM
Observer: Matt Crowley, PE Weather:  Cloudy, 55° Leave 10:30 AM
Owner: YMCA Contractor: Unknown

45 Forge Hill Road
Franklin, MA 02038

Items Observed: Conformance Observation — Submitted in conjunction with
Applicant’s request for acceptance of Form H — Certificate of Completion

OBSERVATIONS

Observation Requested By: Amanda Cavaliere — Guerriere and Halnon, Inc.
Met/walked site with: N/A
Current Activity on Site: No current activity

Observed Construction: BETA arrived on site to perform a construction observation in conjunction with the
Applicant’s request for acceptance of Form H — Certificate of Completion. The required Form H and as-built plan,
both dated March 25, 2021, were provided by email. BETA's site walk and review of the Approved Plans confirmed
the site to be constructed in general conformance with the Approved Plans and approved field changes. BETA
notes that while the approved plans do not indicate the method for restoring disturbed surfaces, it is anticipated
that loam and seed will be applied when conditions are suitable for growing grass.
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45 Forge Hill Road

Site Observation Report No. 4
March 31, 2021

SITE PHOTOS

Typical roof leader directed to subsurface infiltration system

BIETA 20f3



45 Forge Hill Road
Site Observation Report No. 4
March 31, 2021

Disturbed area that is anticipated to have loam and seed installed during the grass growing season.

BIETA 3013



FRANKLIN PLANNING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
355 EAST CENTRAL STREET

FRANKLIN, MA 02038-1352

TELEPHONE: 508-520-4907

Fax: 508-520-4906

MEMORANDUM
DATE: March 31, 2021
TO: Franklin Planning Board
FROM: Department of Planning and Community Development
RE: 45 Forge Hill - YMCA
Final Form H
General

1. The Planning Board approved a Limited Site Plan Modification on May 7, 2018 allowing the
applicant to install a covered concrete slab to be used as a picnic area.

2. The Applicant has provided a Final Form H and Final As-Built plan.

3. BETA has provided an onsite report with pictures.
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FRANKLIN PLANNING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
355 EAST CENTRAL STREET

FRANKLIN, MA 02038-1352

TELEPHONE: 508-520-4907

Fax: 508-520-4906

MEMORANDUM
DATE: March 30, 2021
TO: Franklin Planning Board
FROM: Department of Planning and Community Development
RE: 81-P ANR — Prospect St

The DPCD has reviewed the above referenced 81-P (ANR) application for the Monday, April 5,
2021 Planning Board meeting and offers the following commentary:

General

1. The applicant has submitted a Form A application for 81-P Plan Review to accompany
the plan of land for Franklin & Bellingham located on Prospect Street, dated February 26,
2021.

2. The purpose of the plan is to create 6 buildable lots.

3. The above application shows the land known on Assessors Map 309 Lot 018 and Map 308
Lot 079.

ANR Summary
e The lots shown on the plan are conforming to zoning.




PLANNING BOARD
FRANKLIN, MASSACHUSETTS

FORM A

APPLICATIONF OR ENDORSEMENT OF PLAN BELIEVED
NOT TO REQUIRE APPROVAL (81-p)

Mpech 249 ,20.2.1

To the Planning Board of the Town of Franklin, Massachusetts:

The undersigned, believing that the accompanying plan of land in the Town of Franklin does not constitute a subdivision
within the meaning of the Subdivision Control Law, for the reason outlined below, herewith submits said plan fora
determination and endorsement that Planning Board approval under the Subdivision Control Law is not required.

1. Name of Applicant._ a1l S+reet Development Coryp.
Address of Applicant.__ P.©. Rox 2772 \Westwood, HA o zo906

Phone No.._(o]7-922-8%¢ Email \ou @ waAllsineetdevelopment. com

2. Name of Owner (if not the Applicant): SAME
Address of Owner:
Phone No.: Email:
3, Name of Engineer: (LM _Engineerimig Cowsultmmts, Zwe . 1609 yyo
4. Deed of Property recorded in with Norfolk Registry, Book38199 , Page . 2b
5. Location and Description of Property:_\/Acan £ L awnd
6. Assessor’s Map & Lot: t\//A
7. Reasons approval is not required (check as applicable):

a)  Every lot shown has the area and frontage required by the Zoning By-Law on a way as defined by the
Subdivision Regulations

b) a public way or way which the Town Clerk certifies is maintained and used as a public way,

namely PRos .0&,4 StReel- , Or

¢) away shown on a plan theretofore approved and endorsed in accordance with the subdivision control law,
namely on , and subject to the
following conditions ; or

d) a pri\;ate'way in existence on March 12, 1954, the date when the subdivision control law became
effective in the Town of Franklin having, in the opinion of the Planning Board, sufficient width, suitable
grades, and adequate construction to provide for the needs of vehicular traffic in relation to the proposed
use of the land abutting thereon or served thereby, and for the installation of municipal services to serve
such land and the buildings erected or to be erected thereon,

namely
e) Other:
Signature of Applicant Signature Owner

wpll StReet Develogment Corp. Wil Street Development Cory?
Print Name of Applicant Print Name of Owner




PLANNING BOARD
FRANKLIN, MASSACHUSETTS

FORM A
APPLICATION FOR ENDORSEMENT OF PLAN BELIEVED
NOT TO REQUIRE APPROVAL (81-p)

Mareh 2.9 ,20_24

To the Planning Board of the Town of Franklin, Massachusetts:

The undersigned, believing that the accompanying plan of land in the Town of Franklin does not constitute a subdivision
within the meaning of the Subdivision Control Law, for the reason outlined below, herewith submits said plan for 2
determination and endorsement that Planning Board approval under the Subdivision Control Law is not required.

L

N o v s W

Name of Applicant: W@L\ raee Develo OWEV)“’ CoRP-
Address of Applicant._ V.0, Box 272 \Weshwood , MR 02090
Phone No.: (p\7-97.2-R700 Email: _\ ou® Walistreckcleyelo opMEN oM

Name of Owner (if not the Applicant): V. Ewl el ognam Vost M2M2
Address of Owner:_ WD S. Mowd Steeek: ‘Bp\\\ucmgm MA 072019
Phone No.: Email:

Name of Engineer: __ (5LM Eh%mxgﬁ mg’ Cornsul\bants | Loc.
Deed of Property recorded in __ {G (o8 with Norfolk Registry, Book Y499 Page_S4¥
Location and Description of Property: R D‘%(‘JEL:\' Seee l
Assessor’s Map & Lot:_309 - O\4 - 000 - 000

Reasons approval is not required (check as applicable):
a) Every lot shown has the area and frontage required by the Zoning By-Law on a way as defined by the

Subdivision Regulations

b) apublic way or way Wthh the Town Clerk certifies is maintained and used as a public way,

namely Cs Pec’ &ggg -

c) away shown on a plan theretofore approved and endorsed in accordance with the subdivision control law,
namely on , and subject to the

following conditions ; or

d) aprivate way in existence on March 12, 1954, the date when the subdivision control law became
effective in the Town of Franklin having, in the opinion of the Planning Board, sufficient width, suitable
grades, and adequate construction to provide for the needs of vehicular traffic in relation to the proposed
use of the land abutting thereon or served thereby, and for the installation of municipal services to serve
such land and the buildings erected or to be erected thereon,
namely

e) Other:

) T [ o
- ﬂ - )
Signature of Appli ’ Signature Owner %g !

wanSieee} Developmen+CoRR \/.F W, - Beliwapem Post

Print Name of Applicant : Print Name o Owner

Lows Texrozzi, WEdIt  Cavaick Pisani, Commander,




PLANNING BOARD
FRANKLIN, MASSACHUSETTS

FORM A

APPLICATION FOR ENDORSEMENT OF PLAN BELIEVED
NOT TO REQUIRE APPROVAL (81-p)

Murch 29 ,20 2!

To the Planning Board of the Town of Franklin, Massachusetts:

The undérsigned, believing that the accompanying plan of land in the Town of Franklin does not constitute a subdivision
within the meaning of the Subdivision Control Law, for the reason outlined below, herewith submits said plan for a
determination and endorsement that Planning Board approval under the Subdivision Control Law is not required.

1.

Name of Applicant;__ \aJall Steeck Development Corp.
Address of Applicant:_ P. 0. Box 272  Wesywood, MA_ 02690
Phone No.:_(,17-922 -8760 Email: _\ou @ wAll sireetxdevelopment Gon

Name of Owner (if not the Applicant):_VarNe o RR oS- Sawd +G [Q(ﬂ\/el_t T .

2.
Address of Owner;__P:0. Box 94, Q)e,\\“i)r\ég)\nnm MR 02019
Phone No.: 508 - GLl. - 121 Email: _\mgg_mg%_@\/ ARNEY PROMEEMES . COM
3. Name of Engineer:__G[.M EwiontseeR g Co S u\anbs T,
4. Deed of Property recorded in with Norfolk Registry, Book , Page
5. Location and Description of Property:_ 9 ospeck Sh-Ree X
6. Assessor’s Map & Lot: 309~ 0\ % - 000 - 000 Awd 308~ 0"1A- 000 - (YeTe)
7. Reasons approval is not required (check as applicable):
a) Every lot shown has the area and frontage required by the Zoning By-Law on a way as defined by the
Subdivision Regulations
b) a public way or way which the Town Clerk certifies is maintained and used as a public way,
namely_Peospeck SyReet or
¢) away shown on a plan theretofore approved and endorsed in accordance with the subdivision control law,
namely on , and subject to the
following conditions ;or
d) a private way in existence on March 12, 1954, the date when the subdivision control law became
effective in the Town of Franklin having, in the opinion of the Planning Board, sufficient width, suitable
grades, and adequate construction to provide for the needs of vehicular traffic in relation to the proposed
use of the land abutting thereon or served thereby, and for the installation of municipal services to serve
such land and the buildings erected or to be erected thereon,
namely
e) Other:
Signature of Applicant < Signature Ofyner ‘

WA Steeet Deyelppmen t Corp. vegneu Reos. Sand + G rAvel Toc

Print Name of Applicant i Prifit Name of Owner
ows Relppz 2  Pees denlt Elizabein \/ﬂﬂme&j \

Presrdent
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CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

I the undersigned Applicant, do hereby certify to the Town of Franklin, through its Planning Board, that all
parties of interest to the below-listed plan are identified in Section B: below,

SECTION A:

Type of Plan (circle one) Preliminary Subdivision

Definitive Subdivision.;  Site Plan; Special Permit

Title of Plan: Plan of Land Franklin & Bellingham, Massachusetts

Date of Pian: February 26, 2021 Map/Parcel#: 309-018-000-000
Map/Parcel#: 308-079-000-000

Prepared by: GLM Engineering Consultants, Inc., 19 Exchange Street, Holliston, MA 01746
Applicant Name & Address: Wall Street Development Corp., P.O. Box 272, Westwood, MA 02090
SECTION B:

Name of Record Ownei(s): Varney Bros. Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Address of Record Owner(s): P.O. Box 94, Bellingham, MA 02019

**Attach Property Deed matching the owner’s name listed above.

*If in the name of a Trust, Corporation or Partnership, list the names and addresses of all Trustee(s),
Corporate Officer(s) or Partner(s):
See Axyached,

*If in the name of a Trust or Corporation, list the Beneficiary(ies) of the Trust or the Shareholder(s) of
the Corporation:

*If in the name of a Trust or Corporation, list the date, county, book and page of recording of the Trust
Instrument, or the date and State of incorporation:

Executed as a sealed instrument this day of March, 2021.

»g/' é?@ , ; 3 E 67£ > Wall Street Development Corp.
tgnature of Applican? ¢ Print Name of Applicant
| T

m% Varney Bros. Sand & Gravel, Inc.

Si rlﬁre of Owner ( B Print Name of Owner
g ~—

***Must be Notarized on back page
Page Lof 2



COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Lok /(/' £ /( ss. March/ £202 1

On this 0?52 X =4 day of March, 2021, before me, the undersi
/LL/Z((/) ol /h(;/( s Y RN i-/’

evidence of identifi cation, which wef¢ /‘//“} [ [(€4

preceding document in my presernce.

gned notary public, personallyappeared
(name of owner}, proved to me through sanslactory
to be the person whose name is signed on the

|
/(' Lo ey A XL UL »(/
o ’(()ﬁlual szgna!ur[ ‘and seal of hotar "y

Notary Public: . .
;2% Y

My Commission Expires:

Laura Ann Renaud '
NOTARY PUBLIC
Cor -orwealth of Massachusetts 8

4 My (. “inission Expues June28 2024 3

Page 1 of2



Corporations Division
Business Entity Summary

ID Number: 042134961 Request certificate} {New searclj

Summary for: VARNEY BROS. SAND & GRAVEL, INC.

The exact name of the Domestic Profit Corporation: VARNEY BROS. SAND & GRAVEL,
INC.

Entity type: Domestic Profit Corporation

Identification Number: 042134961

Date of Organization in Massachusetts:
12-31-1951

Last date certain:

Current Fiscal Month/Day: 12/31 Previous Fiscal Month/Day: 12/31

The location of the Principal Office:

Address: 79 HARTFORD AVE.

City or town, State, Zip code, BELLINGHAM, MA (02019 USA
Country:

The name and address of the Registered Agent:

Name: JON R. VARNEY
Address: 79 HARTFORD AVE.

City or town, State, Zip code, BELLINGHAM, MA 02019 USA
Country:

The Officers and Directors of the Corporation:

PRESIDENT ELIZABETH A. VARNEY 1335 WALNUT ST. NEWTON, MA 02461
USA

TREASURER ELIZABETH A. VARNEY 1335 WALNUT ST. NEWTON, MA 02461
USA

SECRETARY BARTHOLOMEW P. MOLLOY 20 YORK WAY, WESTWOOD, MA 02090
USA

DIRECTOR JANE W. ELLIS 79 BATES ST. MENDON, MA 01756 USA

DIRECTOR BARTHOLOMEW P. MOLLOY 20 YORK WAY WESTWOOD, MA 02090
USA

DIRECTOR ELIZABETH A. VARNEY 1335 WALNUT ST. NEWTON, MA 02461
USA

DIRECTOR JON R. VARNEY 78 BELLINGHAM ST. MENDON, MA 01756
USA

Business entity stock is publicly traded:

The total nhumber of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which
this business entity is authorized to issue:
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xn&xNﬂxxﬁa%nﬂuxx31%»xx&;;xgigiﬁikggaix*XdNLWAMKAA”KNXK

HWitneas. W _hand andseal this..  24th e day of. Jungy, 49 59,

- u;%xzﬁﬁkzjzﬂ.64;42¢4,‘““mmm”““.m”

Che Commonmwraltly of Mussachuaetts

June 24,

Novfolk SR N - 2

Zglla M, Chase
Then personally appeared the above-named. 81 s L L s et e e o oo

L he
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be.. . 20X -

¥ act andd7d,b fore me

That I Ellsworth R. Crooks
of Bellingham, Norfolk County, Massachusetts,
dxogexxmrarsedx for consideration paid, grant to Varney Bros. Sand end Gravel,Inc,

of Bellinghran Mageachusetts

with guttclatm rosenants

the land in 8ald Bellingham described as follws: being all the premiseg
the

deacribed in deed of Almira E. Chilgon » 88 adninistratrix of
estate of Whippleo, Chilson, to smid Judson E, Canp, dated June 5, 1893
recorded with with Norfalk Deeds Book 721, Page l?é,

said deed as followa: A certailn-parcel of land 8ituated in the goutherly

part of sald Bellingham, containing 43 acres ang 65 8q. rods and
bounded ang deacribed as Tollows, viz, Beginning at the N.E. coraner of

the granted premises at a stake end stonead of Wm. and Mayhew Darling und
Prospgct St. thence by ang upon sald St. 8. 12°W. 580 rt 8. 22° W 308 rt.
8. 217 W, 204 rt S, 9° W 582 rt, and §, 5¢ y 132 Ft. to & stake

&nd stones at land of Joel A. and Geo, A, brooka, thence in wesjyerly

direction on saigd Crooks land N. 60° W. 1260 rt. to a stake and doneg
at land of@ec A.Crooks lana N.10” 30 ' E. S73ftthence in same general
direction on land of Wr.and Mayhew Dariing N 8% 30! g 275 £% on land

of ga&id Wm. angd Mayhew Darling to a stake and stones at a corner of land
of Edwin Darling: thence on land of sald Edwin Darling s 77° E. 315 rey,
Lo a corner:, thence gti1] on sald Edwin Darling land N. 12> 45 V E, 685 r¢,
to a stake and stones at » corner of land of aaid Wm. and Mayhew Darling
thence on sald Wm. ana Myhew Darling 8, 78° 30" E, 956 f¢., to the stake
and etones at the point of departure, Heaning to convey sll of the above

parcel with the exception of land conveyed to the Hoonsocket, Hilforg

and Attledboro St, Railway Company by Judson E, Caug, and & emall parcel
32

P, 31s. Property
also subject to easements granted to the Town of Franklin frdrainage
purposes. This property 1id partly in Bellingham ana Franklin Mass, due
to change in Town lines between Franklin and Bellingham, For my title
8ee Probate Court Hecoras Norfolk, Book 42k Page 84.

T e o e A a - e

B!

3576
477
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oo A ZTE e |

h*e”t of ‘ssid grantor,

8lhe Goutnonwealth of Massacueetis

BOTTOIR ss. . Seplember B 10.38
th R. Crooks and Corona .
Then personally appeared the above mmedEllewor ................................................................. ;
165 oT- )< R O RSO RORION
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be.. $N€IX... free act and deed,Abefom me
L oaﬂrf/(w«‘-‘k«sfz"“"w .............
Notary Public — JORAIMHKRKK
My comairicn expira_Decenber. 27 1987

Recorded July 25,1957 at 3h.22n,P.M,

.

Ve, JAMES J, WHITE, SR., and VICLA M, WHITE (husband and wifa),

of New Hgven, in the State of Connecticut, poS.L i o s n s LN Y
REXFIIXRAT, for consideration paid, grant te JOSEPH J, WOODMAN

of Bellinghan, ifassachusetts,

with warrsuly rovenauls , ]
thelandin BELTL.INGHAM, Norfolk County, Massachusetts, deseribed as follows:

(Description and cncumbrances, if any)

Those certain parcels of land laid out and des ignated
as lots numbered 132, 133, 134, snd 166, 167, on & plan ;>f land antitled
"Charles Riyor- Orove", dated Maroh 1919, and recorded with the Norfolk
Registry of Deeds, Plan Book 89, Plan 4344, to which reference may be had

for & more particular description,

Maaning to oonvey and hereby conveying the same

premises conveyed to thesa grantors by deed of Florence Woodman, dated

August 11, 1956, and recorded Bogk 3497, Page 200,

g LT T P e e al  e——

P L R R o, st o ———— —

———
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C O
Charles E. Spoommer, Jr. and Howard C. Abrott
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Will L. Crooks, -late of

Eellinghan,

Norfolk County, Massachusotts, decersad

by power conferred by seld will {Morfolk P

said llorfolk Prorate Crurt Asted fnp

rotate No,
11 2h, 1962

152750)/%% license fron
£n

for  ssven Thousand {%7,000.00)
Pud, grot 0 yarney Eros, sand
vith 8 nrincival place of tusin
the lindin g, southerly part of

and every othet powey,
. £:an
Gravel, Ino,, & Massachusetts corporation
633 in Eellingham, Messachusetts
s81d Eallinpham lying so-theast of the

M. A, & V. 3t, R'y and bounded as follows; he

slnnin

cormer at land of Gsorge

Christie znd running 3. 63

£ st the southeast
7' E. 25 rods

2 lirks to a staks;

thence westerd

seid Jtreet Rallwey; thence alon
Jud.oen E. Camp, formerly owned b

(Y
y

y on land of aald George Christie to
land of seid.Reilway to lend of
¥aiprle €. Chilsos; thence €2° E,

on land of scid Carp to a cornawr o

f the w

S. 7° ks E.

on sald wall 35 rods more or

stone dbound on the line

tatwean the towns

t1l on Prospsct Strout; thence
less, to & point opoosite &
of F,;liin ke end “ron¥ling
rods, riore or less to the east

thence Jouthweaterly pertly on a élteh 30

-8ido of saw nill trench} therce w

o3torly across sald treach to the

teadk wull on weat sids of SETW

thence southwest on satd bank, bock

of stw-nlll to & stone brid

g0 on Lake St, thence sou

6Q ro?s,
orivilere

7ors or lesds to the firat rentionsd corner,
for ¢ description of which rofcrence ls 23

thwest oo sald street
Also thne }ill
do to & cdeed

recordad in
Also a
crn the west

Cednam Apr, 30th 1860 Lit. 287 rolio U,

tract of lend sdjolning the

lest rentioned tract

2 33tueted

side of Prospect

St. end nort: alde o 1.

ake s5t. contelning

threc acres more or lesy,

bounded a3 follows:

toyincing at the stone

bound tetwsan Lellin, hem & Fran¥lin on

Prospect 3t. &t the northeast

corner,

theance runnin:.

Weaterly pertly on a2 ditch 32 rods to the enst

side of tha dam;
vhite oak tree; t

thence It rods and 30 )inks on the

trench to & smell

hence southsrly 1¢ rods snd : links to Leke Jtreot

thence onsterl

v on sald

t

o Prosnoct St

5t. to the first rentioned to

und,

ut, ticence northerly on Prospect

Excepting therefrom thae land coav

eyad to Chester F. Crooks st ux b

i
%111 L. Croeoks by deed duly recorded with Norfolk Deeds Lock 3733, Psge 370. ,}
Also eny land taken for tue .elocation of Lake >trest, A vortion of !
the sforesald mnd i3 now :ituated in Franllin es 8 result of relocatioa !
of the town llns. :
Bagy - - ) -
e .
]
J
Witurss... 00K hand 34nd sals this.... 2980 ...y of
. 'Eguéﬁtors
/zxecvtors u/w W
Bz Commonmralth of Massarhinrtts
Norfolk ™Y October 29, 1962
Then peroaally appesred the sbove mamed  Howard C. Abbott
and seckoowledged the foregoing instrument to be  his free st and deod, befoce me
) Leoen & m A
s(p 1
Meorded Nov.2,1962 at .10 PN, : -




CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

I the undersigned Applicant, do hereby certify to the Town of Franklin, through its Planning Board, that all
parties of interest to the below-listed plan are identified in Section B: below,

SECTION A:
Type of Plan (circle one) Preliminary Subdivision
Definitive Subdivision.;  Site Plan; Special Permit
Title of Plan: Plan of Land Franklin & Bellingham, Massachusetts

Date of Plan: February 26, 2021 Map/Parcel#: N/A

Prepared by: GLM Engineering Consultants, Inc., 19 Exchange Street, Holliston, MA 01746
Applicant Name & Address: Wall Street Development Corp., P.O. Box 272, Westwood, MA 02090
SECTION B:

Name of Record Owner(s): Wall Street Development Corp.
Address of Record Owner(s): P.O. Box 272, Westwood, MA 02090

**Attach Property Deed matching the owner’s name listed above.

*If in the name of a Trust, Corporation or Partnership, list the names and addresses of all Trustee(s),
Corporate Officer(s) or Partner(s):

Louis Petrozzi, President & Treasurer

*If in the name of a Trust or Corporation, list the Beneficiary(ies) of the Trust or the Shareholder(s) of
the Corporation:

*If in the name of a Trust or Corporation, list the date, county, book and page of recording of the Trust
Instrument, or the date and State of incorporation:

Massachusetts - 1995

A
Executed as a sealed instrument this 2% day of March, 2021.

- Wall Street Development Corp.

[ flereed L L2724
YWignature of Applicant & 2° Print Name of Applicant
WM/% ) ﬂ Res Wall Street Development Corp.
v L
Signature of Owner Print Name of Owner

Page 1 of 2



COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Norfolk, SS. MarchZ_‘;\:(2021

On this &f)w day of March, 2021, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Louis
Petrozzi, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was a Massachusetts
Driver’s License, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and
acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as his own free act and deed, as
President and Treasurer for Wall Street Development Corp., a corporation and who swore or affirmed
that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of their knowledge and belief.

Notary Public: //(/WJV/ j %7&//‘“ '

Printed Name:’ !

My Commission Expires:

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Notary Public :
Carol T. Brown ,

"My Commission Expires 51212021

Page 1 of 2



Bk 38899 Pg440 #8386
01-21-2021 @ 02:42p

QUITCLAIM DEED

I, Walter H. Sawyer, Jr., Personal Representative of the Estate of Constance C, Sawyer,
Norfolk Probate Court Docket No. NO20P2282EA, of North Smithfield, Rhode Island conferred
by Power of Sale in Will allowed by Norfolk Probate Court, Docket No. NO20P2282EA, dated
January 8, 2021 and every other power for consideration paid of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred
Dollar and No Cents ($12,500.00), grants to Wall Street Development Corp. a Massachusetts
corporation with an address at P.O. Box 272, Westwood, Massachusetts, with QUITCLAIM

S COVENANTS, the land in the Town of Bellingham and Franklin, Norfolk County,
§§ Commonwealth of Massachusetts described as follows:

o
= S All my right, title and interest in a certain piece or parcel of land in Bellingham and Franklin, in
é o the county of Norfolk forty (40) feet in width, bounded and described as follows, viz:
Lot
L]
54 Beginning at a point in the division line between land formerly of J.A. C.F. & C.A. Crooks and
.'5 E land formerly of Judson E. Camp and running by a curve to the left of five thousand four hundred
«Q and sixty five and eighty two hundredths (5465.82) feet radius forty (40) feet;

thence north 45° 06' 40", east by a tangent five hundred and eighty eight and three tenths (588.3)
feet:

ple Street
pect Street,

thence by a curve 1o the left of one thousand nine hundred and eighty (1980) feet radius seven
hundred and nine (709) feet;

thence north 24° 58' 28" east by a tangent three hundred and ninety eight and four hundredths
(389.04) feet to a point on the westerly side line of the highway between Woonsocket and
Franklin;

Land off South Ma
and land off Pros

thence turning and running south 12° 06' west along said westerly line one hundred and eighty
five and five hundredths (185.05) feet;

Re:

thence south 24° 35' 20" west two hundred and seventeen and thirty six hundredths (217.36) feet;

thence by a curve to the right of two thousand and twenty (2020) radius seven hundred and
twenty three and thirty three hundredths (723 .33) feet;

thence south 45° 06’ 40" west by a tangent five hundred and eighty eight and three tenths (588.3)
feet;

thence by a curve, 1o the right of five thousand five hundred and five and eighty two hundredths
(5505.82) feet radius thirty (30) feet to a point on the division line between land formerly of J.A.
C.F. and C.A. Crooks, and land formerly of Judson E. Camp;

MASSACHUSETTS STATE EXCISE TAX
Norfolk Registry of Deeds
Date: 01-21-2021 & 02:42pm
Ctlf: 985 Doc#: 8386
Fee: $57.00 Cons: $12,500.00

WILLIAM P. O'DONNELL, REGISTER
NORFOLK COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS
RECEIVED & RECORDED ELECTRONICALLY



Bk 38899 Pg441 #8386

thence north 58° west along said division line forty one and five hundredths (41 .05) feet to the
point of beginning and containing sixty five thousand eight hundred and eighty six (65,886)
square feet +/- of land. All as shown on a plan entitled “Land conveyed by S.C. Camp
Bellingham, Mass. Scale 1=100" ” dated July 18, 1899 drawn by Hodges and Harrington Civil

Engineers 60 State St. Boston and recorded with the Norfolk Registry of Deeds in Book D0861,
Page 506.

Being the same premises conveyed to Ellsworth R. Crooks by Treasurer’s deed of the Town
of Bellingham dated January 11, 1945 and recorded with Norfolk Registry of Deeds in Book 2526,
page 128. Excepted therefrom conveyance to Vamney Bros. Sand and Gravel, Inc., by Ellsworth R.
Crooks recorded with Norfolk Registry of Deeds in Book 3576, page 477. See also Norfolk County
Probate records Estate of Ellsworth R. Crooks Docket No. 83F] 397A1 and Estate of Constance C.
Sawyer Docket No. 20P2282EA.

WITNESS my hand and seal this /4 day of _~5 AN W(-/Z.‘{/ 2021,

eI | M i 0

Walter H, Sa\vye}, Jr., Persbnal Representative
of the Estate of Constance C. Sawyer and not
individually

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

Saovidauee s (//4.'& [ 201

On this [f{: day of _-;1:3%7#021 before me, the ndersigned nota
2 &
public, personally appeared Walter H, Sawyer, Ji, w é'i)'rovgﬂg‘i’l’igwfh?&ﬁ szﬁs?ftc:?y“'

evidence of identification which was his Driver’s License, to be the persons whose name are
signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowled ged the foregoing to be signed by
him/her voluntarily for its stated purpose and who swore or afthned to me that the contents of

the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his(hen) ledge and belief.
\\\\“\6(; 0

Return To:



Land off of South Maple Street, Bellingham, MA
02019 and land off of Prospect Street, Frankiln,

MA 02038

Property address:

Bk 38199 Pg96 #80694
08-11-2020 @ 10:07a

QUITCLAIM DEED

1, Bertine C. Galipeau of 60 North Road, Montgomery, Massachusetts (“Grantor™), for
consideration paid and in full consideration of Ten Thousand Dollar and No Cents ($10,000.00),
grants to Wall Street Development Corp. a Massachusetts corporation with an address at P.0O.
Box 272, Westwood, Massachusetts, with QUITCLAIM COVENANTS, the land in the Town of

Bellingham and Franklin, Norfolk County, Commonwealth of Massachusetts described as
follows:

All my right, title and interest in a certain piece or parcel of land in Bellingham and Franklin, in
the county of Norfolk forty (40) feet in width, bounded and described as follows, viz:

Beginning at a point in the division line between land formerly of J.LA. C.F. & C.A. Crooks and
land formerly of Judson E. Camp and running by a curve to the left of five thousand four
hundred and sixty five and eighty two hundredths (5465.82) feet radius forty (40) feet;

thence north 45° 06' 40", east by a tangent five hundred and eighty eight and three tenths (588.3)
feet;

thence by a curve to the left of one thousand nine hundred and eighty (1980) feet radius seven
hundred and nine (709) feet;

thence north 24° 58' 28" east by a tangent three hundred and ninety eight and four hundredths

(389.04) feet to a point on the westerly side line of the highway between Woonsocket and
Franklin;

thence turning and running south 12° 06' west along said westerly line one hundred and eighty
five and five hundredths (185.05) feet;

thence south 24° 35' 20" west two hundred and seventeen and thirty six hundredths (217.36) feet:

thence by a curve to the right of two thousand and twenty (2020) radius seven hundred and
twenty three and thirty three hundredths (723.33) feet;

thence south 45° 06' 40" west by a tangent five hundred and eighty eight and three tenths (588.3)
feet,

thence by a curve, to the right of five thousand five hundred and five and eighty two hundredths
(5505.82) feet radius thirty (30) feet to a point on the division line between land formerly of ] A.
C.F.and C.A. Crooks, and land formerly of Judson E. Camp;

thence north 58° west along said division line forty one and five hundredths (41.05) feet to the
point of beginning and containing sixty five thousand eight hundred and eighty six (65,886)
square feet +/- of land. All as shown on a plan entitled “Land conveyed by S.C. Canmip

MASSACHUSETTS STATE EXCISE TAX

Norfolk Registry of Deeds WILLIAM P. O'DONNELL, REGISTER
Date: 08-11-2020 @ 10:07am

Ctl#: 211

NOREOLK COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS
DocH: 80694

RECEIVED & RECORDED ELECTRONICALLY
Fee: $45.60 Cons: $10,000.00



Bk 38199 Pg97 #80694

Bellingham, Mass. Scale 1=100" ~ dated July 18, 1899 drawn by Hodges and Harrington Civil
Engineers 60 State St. Boston and recorded with the Norfolk Registry of Deeds in Book D0861,
Page 506.

Being the same premises conveyed to Ellsworth R. Crooks by Treasurer's deed of the
Town of Bellingham dated January 11, 1945 and recorded with Norfolk Registry of Deeds in
Book 2526, page 128. Excepted therefrom conveyance to Varney Bros. Sand and Gravel, Inc.,
by Ellsworth R. Crooks recorded with Norfolk Registry of Deeds in Book 3576, page 477. See
also Norfolk County Probate records Estate of Ellsworth R. Crooks Docket No. 83F1397A1 and
Estate of Corona Crooks Docket No. 20P1129EA.

Grantor, Bertine C. Galipeau, hereby releases and relinquishes any and all rights of
homestead in the within premises and further state under the pains and penalties of perjury that
no other person have the right to claim homestead benefits in said property.

’

WITNESS my hand and seal this 7 jfday of July, 2020.

ettine C. Galipéau
COMMONWEATLH OF MASSACHUSETTS
- Ha mpden_’ss July 82, 2020

On this 2" day of July 2020, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appeared Bertine C. Galipeau, who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification
which was her Driver’s License, to be the persons whose name are signed on the preceding or
attached document, and acknowledged the foregoing to be signed by llim@r\ yoluntarily for its
stated purpose and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful
and accurate to the best of his@nowledge and belief.

e Hacsan Jutoed.

i my (‘meh?ssrn @ 7]{/5
ReturnTo: Loyds Pebvecen :)‘\A«i - l(f L ')3\%
P.(?. ":._3(", L2 )/ {

estwog, hAc 2230




CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

I the undersigned Applicant, do hereby certify to the Town of Franklin, through its Planning Board, that all
parties of interest to the below-listed plan are identified in Section B: below,

SECTION A;
Type of Plan (circle one) Preliminary Subdivision
Definitive Subdivision.; Site Plan;  Special Permit

Title of Plan: Plan of Land Franklin & Bellingham, Massachusetts

Date of Pian: February 26, 2021 Map/Parcel#: 309-019-000-000

Prepared by: GLM Engineering Consultants, Inc., 19 Exchange Street, Holliston, MA 01746

Applicant Name & Address: Wall Street Development Corp., P.O. Box 272, Westwood, MA 02090
SECTION B:

Name of Record Owner(s): V.F.W. — Bellingham Post No. 7272
Address of Record Owner(s): 940 South Main Street, Bellingham, MA 02019

**Attach Property Deed matching the owner’s name listed above.
p

*If in the name of a Trust, Corporation or Partnership, list the names and addresses of all Trustee(s),
Corporate Officer(s) or Partner(s): The Corporation Officers are:

Patrick Pisani , Commander and President, 288 Blackstone St., Bellingham, MA, 02019
Richard R. Hayward, Treasurer, 34 Lakeshore Drive, Bellingham, MA , 02019
Steven G. Shea, Clerk, 1140 S. Main Street, Bellingham, MA, 02019

Marvin C. Ludwig, Director, 118 Glendale Ave., Woonsocket, RI 02895

*If in the name of a Trust or Corporation, list the Beneficiary(ies) of the Trust or the Shareholder(s) of
the Corporation: The Corporation is a non- profit entity with its members as its shareholders

*If in the name of a Trust or Corporation, list the date, county, book and page of recording of the Trust
Instrument, or the date and State of incorporation: Date of Incorporation is 01-17-1972

Page 1 of 2



Executed as a sealed instrument this / ﬂ

gnature of Applican

P P

Signature of Owner

**¥Must be Notarized on back page

vadl

day of March, 2021.

Wall Street Development Corp.

Prinf Name of Applicant

V.F.W. — Bellingham Post No. 7272

PaTrRy el Prssn

Print Name of Owner

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Worcester 5S.

77
March /.2 , 2021

T . : .
On this /2~ day of March, 2021, before me, the undersigned notary public, personallyappeared Patrick
Pisani, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was M be

the person whose name is signed on the preceding document in my presence. '\ i,
T

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 'o,ler oF W"s w

S$S.

\\\“"‘ el

o AN

_s“()‘b-."'&“\\sslon -f"/@ ?..,’

Y AT 05\12 2 2

(Officidl signature ayd’se 1 of nofary. } ‘?% 3

Notary Public: DanietT Doyle 2o :

My Comumission Expires:8- 12-202’% 'L 3
0 = ARV P“?--"Gz‘ )

L

4115

IOPARIG,

March __ ,2021

On this day of March, 2021, before me, the undersigned notary public, personallyappeared

(name of owner), proved to me through satisfactory

evidence of identification, which were

to be the person whose name is signed on the

preceding document in my presence.

(Official signature and seal of notary)
Notary Public:
My Comunission Expires:

Page | of 2
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FRANKLIN PLANNING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
355 EAST CENTRAL STREET

FRANKLIN, MA 02038-1352

TELEPHONE: 508-520-4907

Fax: 508-520-4906

MEMORANDUM
DATE: March 31, 2021
TO: Franklin Planning Board
FROM: Department of Planning and Community Development
RE: Street Acceptance — Brandywine and Charles Drive

N

Attached are final as-builts for Brandywine Drive & Charles Drive from Station 0+00 to
Station 2+51.71.

This roadway and subdivision was approved by the ZBA under Mass Chapter 40B Law.
The Laws require that the Planning Board recommend all street acceptances to the Town
Council prior to the Town Council accepting the roadway.

The Planning Board should vote on the roadway recommendation.
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FRANKLIN PLANNING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
355 EAST CENTRAL STREET

FRANKLIN, MA 02038-1352

TELEPHONE: 508-520-4907

Fax: 508-520-4906

MEMORANDUM
DATE: March 31, 2021
TO: Franklin Planning Board
FROM: Department of Planning and Community Development
RE: Countryside Estates

The attached email was received via email by a resident’s Attorney on Countryside Estates. Amy
forwarded the email to all members of the Planning Board.

Chairman Padula asked that this be discussed at tonight’s meeting.



M Gma i | Amy Love <alove@franklinma.gov>

Walsh / 10 Countryside Lane

1 message

Michael Robbins <mrobbins@crowleycummings.com> Wed, Mar 17, 2021 at 2:04 PM
To: "alove@franklinma.gov" <alove@franklinma.gov>, "apadula@franklinma.gov" <apadula@franklinma.gov>,
"jhalligan@franklinma.gov" <jhalligan@franklinma.gov>, "wdavid@franklinma.gov" <wdavid@franklinma.gov>,
"rpower@franklinma.gov" <rpower@franklinma.gov>, "grondeau@franklinma.gov" <grondeau@franklinma.gov>,
"jwilliams@franklinma.gov" <jwilliams@franklinma.gov>

Dear Planning Board and Town Planner:
| represent Beth and Chris Walsh with regard to their real property located at Countryside Lane.

The issue is that the Seller / Developer Joel D’errico had not installed the sidewalks per the approved site plan prior to the
issuance of the certificate of occupancy over seven years ago.

It is our understanding that the Developer is now being requiring by the Town to install these sidewalks seven years after
the sale of the lot to my clients and the other abutting property owners.

In that time the Walshes have installed their driveway, sprinkler systems, stonewalls, hardscapes, planted trees and
landscaping all of which will now be disturbed and altered by the installation of these sidewalks.

The Walshes feel strongly that the Developer will install the sidewalk as per the plan and then leave the landowners
bearing the costs to the damage to their property.

The Walshes are requesting that either the town to forgo the sidewalk installation or have the town ensure that any and all
landscape / hardscape / driveway disturbed areas are professionally restored by the Developer and not release any bond
until such work is professionally completed.

We look forward to your attention to this matter.

| MicHAEL A. B. ROBBINS

N

| — ATTORNEY AT LAW—
CrowLEY & CuMMINGS

Michael A. Robbins, Esq.,



Crowley & Cummings, LLC
980 Washington St., Suite 123
Dedham, MA 02026

Main office: 781-251-0540
Fax: 781-251-0541

Direct: 508-960-3330

Cell: 508-725-3797

mrobbins@crowleycummings.com

www.mrobbinslaw.com

Licensed in Massachusetts, Rhode Island, Florida & Connecticut
WESTBOROUGH OFFICE - 45 LYMAN STREET

SOUTH END OFFICE- 538 TREMONT STREET

** Offices also in Boston, Hyannis & Needham

FRAUD ALERT:

NEVER rely on any emails asking you to wire money to any account, including emails that may appear to
come from my office. If you receive any instructions to send a wire, BE SURE to call our office at 781-251-
0540 to confirm all wire instructions.

-This e-mail message is confidential and is intended only for the named recipient(s). It may contain
information that is subject to the attorney client privilege or the attorney work-product doctrine or that is
otherwise exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you have received this e-mail message in error, or
are not the named recipient(s), please immediately notify the sender and delete this message from your

computer and destroy all copies.

-To comply with IRS regulations, we advise that any discussion of Federal tax issues in this e-mail is not
intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, (i) to avoid any penalties imposed under the Internal
Revenue Code or (ii) to promote, market or recommend to another party any transaction or matter addressed
herein.

-E-mails sent or received shall neither constitute acceptance of conducting transactions via electronic means
nor shall create a binding contract in the absence of a fully signed written agreement.

Crowley & Cummings, LLC has earned the Secure Settlements "Trusted and Verified" seal as part of our ongoing
commitment to meet and exceed federal regulatory requirements and to maintain the highest professional standards in

the industry.
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FRANKLIN PLANNING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
355 EAST CENTRAL STREET

FRANKLIN, MA 02038-1352

TELEPHONE: 508-520-4907

Fax: 508-520-4906

MEMORANDUM
DATE: March 31, 2021
TO: Franklin Planning Board
FROM: Department of Planning and Community Development
RE: Public Hearings for April 5, 2021

The following is the status of the public hearings for tonight:
1. 27 Forge Parkway — requested to be continued to May 10
2. Olam Estates — applicant will be requesting to be continued to a later date and will be
providing an extension on the decision timeframe.
3. 515 West central St — No new information has been submitted.
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